(R-2008-499)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 303302

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE JAN 18 2008

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is recognized for his commitment to seniors through the Jewish Family Services Senior Center located at the Chabad of University City; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is responsible for spearheading the effort to establish the Chabad of University City; and

WHEREAS; The Chabad of University City has been established as the first home of the University City Senior Center; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is recognized for helping Jewish Family Service to fulfill the great mitzvah of caring for our seniors; and

WHEREAS; The Jewish Family Services Senior Center at Chabad of University City nurtures not only the body and mind but the spirit as well; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is commended for helping seniors to maintain and strengthen Jewish cultural and spiritual bonds; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is also commended for helping with Jewish holiday celebrations throughout the year; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is a leader in establishing a smooth collaboration with Jewish Family Service to assist with all aspects of the University City Senior Center Programs; and

WHEREAS; Rabbi Moshe Leider is a valuable asset to the community due to his vision, guidance and incredible involvement directly benefiting seniors in University City; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that this Council, for and on behalf of the citizens of San Diego, does hereby commend Rabbi Moshe Leider.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that December 13, 2007 is hereby proclaimed to be "RABBI MOSHE LEIDER DAY" in the City of San Diego.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

Catherine M. Bradley
Chief Deputy City Attorney

(date)

CMB:als 12/07/07 Or.Dept:Council-Peters R-2008-499

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San Diego, at this meeting of  $\underline{J\Delta N} = 8 2008$ .

Deputy City Clerk

Deputy City Clerk

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

City Clerk